## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE ::: ::: ::: ::: ::: BONGAIGAON

O R D E R

Dated Bongaigaon the 15th September/ 2021

In view of resolution dated 15.09.2021 of the Selection Board, the following candidate is found eligible to appear for the Interview/Viva-Voce for the post of Office Peon (permanent) under the District and Sessions Judge Establishment, Bongaigaon. The applicant Shri Prabin Ch. Ray is directed to appear for the Interview/Viva-Voce to be held on 24.09.2021 from 2 PM onwards at the Office of District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon.

The following candidate is directed to appear for the Interview/Viva-voce as per the instructions and guidelines provided in the order dated 15.09.21 Memo No. DJB/2021 4102-4103.

Roll. No. of Candidate	Name of the Candidate	Date and Time of Interview	Reporting Time	Venue
98	Prabin Ch. Ray	24.09.2021 (02 PM onwards)		Office of District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon

(Sri S. N. Sarma) Chairman, Selection Board

- Cum -

District & Sessions Judge Bongaigaon

Memo No. 4104-4105

Dated Bongaigaon, the 15th September, 2021

Copy forwarded for information to:

1. The Systems Officer, Bongaigaon District Judiciary. He is asked to upload this order in the official website.

- 2. Notice Board.
- 3. Office file.

(Sri S. N. Sarma)

Chairman, Selection Board - Cum -

District & Sessions Judge Bongaigaon